MAD	
FORM PTO-1595 7. 30.07 RI 08-03-2	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1017989	ached original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) ANDY SIEW FUN VONG 2) JAMES E. GROVE	Name: L.A. PRODUCT DESIGN, L.L.C.
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4316 MARINA CITY DRIVE,
Security Agreement Change of Name	UNIT 423 CTN
X Other Assignment subject to exclusive license to Catalyst Concepts, Inc.	City: MARINA DEL REY State CA
to Catalyst Concepts, Inc.	Zip: <u>90292</u>
Execution Dates: 1) JULY 19, 2001	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/139,388 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No(s).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  FRANK ABRAMONTE	
Name of Person Signing Signat	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Docket No. 190125.924

200064

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Andy Siew Fun Vong and James E. Grove ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 927 Amoroso Place, Venice, California 90291, and 4316 Marina City Drive, Unit 423 CTN, Marina del Rey, California 90292, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BAG SUPPORT FOR GOLF PULL-CART," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 28, 2001, and assigned Application No. 29/139,388;

WHEREAS, L.A. Product Design, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 4316 Marina City Drive, Unit 423 CTN, Marina del Rey, California 90292, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0329

7.19.	of all Myst
Date	Andy Siew Fun Vong
State of <u>Colifiens</u> County of <u>US</u>	ELENA JACOB COMM. #1235026
County of Les Ave	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. September 17, 2003
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Andy Siew Fun Vong is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Blue Jack  Printed Name EUNA JACOB
	Printed Name EUNA JACOB
	My appointment expires Seft 17th 2,003
7.19.0	
Date	James H. Grove
State of Colifornia  State of Colifornia	
County of Las aug	SS. LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. September 17, 2003
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that James E. Grove is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be hi	s) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated July 19th 2,001  Signature of Notary Public Firsted Name EUNA DAWB  My appointment expires Sept 17th 2,003
	Signature of 1
	Signature of Notary Public Jairl
	Printed Name EURNA DAWB
	My appointment expires Sept 17th 2003

178251